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Campaign Finance Receipts

& Expenditures Report
1/10/2025

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka, KS 66612
Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate U Amended Filing 0 Termination Report

Campaign Finance Organization Name: Security Benefit Life Insurance PAC
Filing Report Address: 1 Security Benefit Place

Address2:

City: Topeka Zip: 66636

Chairperson Home Phone: Chairperson Business Phone: (785) 438-3362

U Party Committee H PAC

{SUMMARYjcoivering the period from 10/25/2024 through 12/31/2024)
I 1 I CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD ^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^-^^^^'^^^^^^^^^^^^^^-^^ f^^^^^^^^

J 2 j TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

J 3 I CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

$2,179.96|

$8,260.001

$10,439.96 g

$8,250.001

g Subtract Line 4 from 3) | $2,189.96J
iffi±jND^±^Nm^)CONTRIBUTK)NS^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^ ] —-JO^ol

7 | OTHER TRANSACTIONS

I (Schedule A) view/print

g (Add Lines 1 and 2)
i!TOTALSSDITUES^D.OTHFlD^URSEMEN^ """"""'""""""""" '"""""""""^(Schedule qiSSeS1

5 J CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

((Schedule D) view/print $0.001

lde.clarc-thaLthfs,report'.indud'ng any accomPanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the I
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to-fi(ethis~do~cumen"torintentionall7filinia a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/9/2025 1:43:06 PM
Signature of Treasurer: Lisa Young
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Committee: Security Benefit Life Insurance PAC

Date

12/31/24

12/31/24

12/10/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kevin Watt
6106 SW 40th Ten-
Topeka KS 66610

George Kelly
29 Canterbury Rd.

Denville NJ 7834

Security Benefit
1 Security Benefit Pl
Topeka KS 66636

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Other

Other

Other

Occupation of

Individual Giving
More Than $150

VP

RVP

Amount

$100.00

$100.001

$8,000.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$8200.00

$60.001

$0
$0

$8260.00

PrinUhis form or Go Back

https://sos.ks.gov/elections/cfr_viewer/reports/schedule_a_report.aspx 1/1



1/10/25, 11:12 AM
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Campaign Finance Schedule C Report

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Committee: Security Benefit Life Insurance PAC

Date

12/11/24

12/09/24

12/09/24

12/09/24

12/09/24

12/09/24

12/09/24

12/09/24

11/13/24

Name and Address

Greater Topeka Partnership PAC

719S Kansas Ave
Ste 100
Topeka KS 66603

Brian Bergkamp
2118S.WheatlandSt
Wichita KS 67235

Pat Proctor
PO Box 3421
Ft Leavenworth KS 66027

Angela Stiens
5409Aminda
Shawnee KS 66226

Mike Argabright
1154 Road 60
Olpe KS 66865

Chase Blasi
1746 N. Blackstone Court

Wichita KS 67235

TJ Rose
PO Box 3782
Olathe KS 66063

Tim Shallenberger
1538GarfieldAve
Baxter Springs KS 66713

Virgil Peck
PO Box 277
Tyro KS 67364

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement
Candidate Name & address if
independent or in-kind expenditure in
excess of $300

Donation/Contrib

Donation/Contrib

Donation/Contrib

Donation/Contrib

Donation/Contrib

Donation/Contrib

Donation/Contrib

D onation/Contrib

Donation/Contrib

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Amount

$5,000.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$8250.00

https://sos.ks.gov/elections/cfr_viewer/reports/schedule_c_report.aspx 1/2



1/10/25, 11:12AM Campaign Finance Schedule C Report

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $0|
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD $8250.001

Print this form or Go Back
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