

Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 1/10/2025

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report
Campaign Finance Organization Name: Security Benefit Life Insurance PAC
Filing Report Address: 1 Security Benefit Place
Address2:
City: Topeka Zip: 66636
Chairperson Home Phone: Chairperson Business Phone: (785) 438-3362
Party Committee PAC

SUMMARY (covering the period from 10/25/2024 through 12/31/2024)				
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$2,179.96		
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$8,260.00		
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$10,439.96		
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$8,250.00		
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$2,189.96		
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00		
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00		

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/9/2025 1:43:06 PM

Signature of Treasurer: Lisa Young

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Committee: Security Benefit Life Insurance PAC

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Type of Payment	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
		Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other		
12/31/24	Kevin Watt 6106 SW 40th Terr Topeka KS 66610	Other	VP	\$100.00
12/31/24	George Kelly 29 Canterbury Rd. Denville NJ 7834	Other	RVP	\$100.00
12/10/24	Security Benefit 1 Security Benefit Pl Topeka KS 66636	Other		\$8,000.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period			\$8200.00	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$60.00	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known				\$0
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD				\$8260.00

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Committee: Security Benefit Life Insurance PAC

Date	e: Security Benefit Life Insurance PAC Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement Candidate Name & address if independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300	Amount
12/11/24	Greater Topeka Partnership PAC 719 S Kansas Ave Ste 100 Topeka KS 66603	Donation/Contrib	\$5,000.00
12/09/24	Brian Bergkamp 2118 S. Wheatland St Wichita KS 67235	Donation/Contrib	\$250.00
12/09/24	Pat Proctor PO Box 3421 Ft Leavenworth KS 66027	Donation/Contrib	\$250.00
12/09/24	Angela Stiens 5409 Aminda Shawnee KS 66226	Donation/Contrib	\$250.00
12/09/24	Mike Argabright 1154 Road 60 Olpe KS 66865	Donation/Contrib	\$500.00
12/09/24	Chase Blasi 1746 N. Blackstone Court Wichita KS 67235	Donation/Contrib	\$500.00
12/09/24	TJ Rose PO Box 3782 Olathe KS 66063	Donation/Contrib	\$500.00
12/09/24	Tim Shallenberger 1538 Garfield Ave Baxter Springs KS 66713	Donation/Contrib	\$500.00
11/13/24	Virgil Peck PO Box 277 Tyro KS 67364	Donation/Contrib	\$500.00
Total Itemize	ed Expenditures This Period		\$8250.00

Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD	\$8250.00